

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1	501	Version: 1	Name:		Declaration of Best Interests of the D Piggyback Agreement - Illuminate Ec Assessment Platform - Technology S Department	ducation - DnA
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Status: Passed		
File created:	5/31/2022			In contr	ol:	Chief Systems and Services Officer	
On agenda:	6/29/2022			Final ac	tion:	6/29/2022	
Enactment date:	6/29/	2022		Enactm	ent #:	22-1269	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2122-0240 Declaring It Is In The Best Interest Of The District To Piggyback On And Enter Into A Contract With Illuminate Education, Inc., Irvine, CA, Properly Entered Into Through the Education Technology Joint Powers Authority ("EdTech JPA"); Approval by the Board of Education of Master Subscription Licenses 7 Services Agreement By and Between District and Illuminate Education, Inc, Irvine, CA, and wholly-owned subsidiaries, including, but not limited to Adrylan Communications, LLC, eduCLIMBER, LLC, eSchoolData, LLC, FastBridge Learning, LLC, IO Education, LLC, Sanford Systems, Inc. dba Key Data Systems, SchoolCity, Inc., and The Learning Egg, LLC (collectively "Illuminate") (Client and Illuminate are referenced herein as each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties"), for its DnA assessment platform (assessment data management system), for the term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025, in an amount not exceed \$293,557.80, as delineated.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments: Contact:	<ol> <li>Declaration of Best Interests of the District and Piggyback Agreement - Illuminate Education - DnA Assessment Platform - Technology Services Department Susan.Beltz@ousd.org</li> </ol>						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	n	Result
6/29/2022	1	-	Education			pted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2122-0240 Declaring It Is In The Best Interest Of The District To Piggyback On And Enter Into A Contract With Illuminate Education, Inc., Irvine, CA, Properly Entered Into Through the Education Technology Joint Powers Authority ("EdTech JPA"); Approval by the Board of Education of Master Subscription Licenses 7 Services Agreement By and Between District and Illuminate Education, Inc, Irvine, CA, and wholly-owned subsidiaries, including, but not limited to Adrylan Communications, LLC, eduCLIMBER, LLC, eSchoolData, LLC, FastBridge Learning, LLC, IO Education, LLC, Sanford Systems, Inc. dba Key Data Systems, SchoolCity, Inc., and The Learning Egg, LLC (collectively "Illuminate") (Client and Illuminate are referenced herein as each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties"), for its DnA assessment platform (assessment data management system), for the term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025, in an amount not exceed \$293,557.80, as delineated.